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Invitrogen Dynal As/Life Tech Corp
American Express

Controlled Contamination

StemGro (affiliate)
Advantar Laboraties, Inc

Karen M Muller, Attorney

BB Consulting Service, Inc

Johnson and Wood Ins
SDG and E
Eastgate Bend Two

StarPoint Advantage

Fermentek, Ltd

HyClone
Stonhard, Inc

Dara Biosciences, Inc
Lyo-Tech

Life Technologies Corp
Molecular Epidemiology, Inc

VWR International

List of 20 Largest Creditors Holding Unsecured Claims

Name, telephone number, and complete mailing address,
including zip code of employee, agent, or department of
creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

4-3-2 Asahigaoka, Hino, Tokyo 191-8512, Japan, Acct no. 0190115
Bank of America Lockbox serv., 12088 Collecton Center Dr. Chicago,
IL 60693 (800)955-6288

BOX 0001, Los Angeles, CA 90096-8000 (800)528-2122

4182 Sorrento Valley Blvd. Ste F, San Diego, CA 92121 (858)457-5157

BOX 0001, Los Angeles, CA 90096-8000 (800)528-2122

3451 Oberlin Dr. Ste100, San Diego, CA 92121 (858)228-7788
1729 Port Sheffield Place, Newport Beach, CA 92660,
Kmuller@karenmullerlaw.com

6540 Lusk Blvd. Ste C-136B, San Diego, CA 92121 (619-253-4322,
Beth.bbcs@gmail.com

5731 Palmer Way, Ste D, Carlsbad, CA 92010 (760)603-8135

PO BOX 25111, Santa Ana, CA 92799-5111 (800)336-7343

5360 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, CA 92121

2251 San Diego, Ave., Ste A-150, San Diego,CA 92110 (800)869-0135

4 Yatziv St. POB 47120, Jerusalem 9780046, Israel 972-2-5853953,
contact: Galia Peri Sales & Operations galia.peri@fermentek.com

13800 Collections Center Drive, Chicago, IL 60693, Contact: Annette
Brinkerhoff annette.brinkerhoff@thermofisher.com

P.O. BOX 931947, Cleveland, OH 44193, Contact: Mary Michalski
(800)854-0310

8601 Six Forks Road Ste 160, Raleigh, NC 27615 (919)861-0232
Contact: Linda Jett ljett@darabio.com

1206 W. Barkley Ave. Orange, CA 92868 (714)744-3336

Bank of America Lockbox serv., 12088 Collecton Center Dr. Chicago,
IL 60693 (800)955-6288

15300 Bothell Way NE, Lake Forest Park, WA 98155 Contact: Acct.
Rec. Dept. ar@iehinc.com

P.O Box 640169, Pittsburgh, PA 15264-0169, Contact:
logesh_ramakrishnan@vwr.com

contingent,
Nature of claim

Promissory note
Promissory note
Credit card
Trade debt

Trade debt

Trade debt DISPUTED

Legal senices

Trade debt

Trade debt
Promissory note

Trade debt DISPUTED

Trade debt

Trade debt
Trade Debt

Customer Deposit

Trade debt DISPUTED

Trade Debt
Trade debt

Trade debt

unliquidated, Amount of Claim
disputed, or

120,000.00
99,850.99
52,206.00
42,864.00

18,000.00
17,000.00

31,016.00

27,590.00

55,232.00
22,867.00

21,853.00
18,235.00

18,046.53
17,610.00

17,394.70
17,362.48
17,171.00

16,705.00

16,146.38



