<u>List of 20 Largest Creditors Holding Unsecured Claims</u>

► Number	Name of creditor	Name, telephone number, and complete mailing address, including zip code of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim	contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or	Amount o	of Claim
1	Teijin	4-3-2 Asahigaoka, Hino, Tokyo 191-8512, Japan, Acct no. 0190115	Promissory note		\$	120,000.00
2	Invitrogen Dynal As/Life Tech Corp	Bank of America Lockbox serv., 12088 Collecton Center Dr. Chicago, IL 60693 (800)955-6288	Promissory note		\$	99,850.99
3	American Express	BOX 0001, Los Angeles, CA 90096-8000 (800)528-2122	Credit card		\$	52,206.00
4	Controlled Contamination	4182 Sorrento Valley Blvd. Ste F, San Diego, CA 92121 (858)457-5157	Trade debt		\$	42,864.00
5	StemGro (affiliate)	BOX 0001, Los Angeles, CA 90096-8000 (800)528-2122	Trade debt		\$	18,000.00
6	Advantar Laboraties, Inc	3451 Oberlin Dr. Ste100, San Diego, CA 92121 (858)228-7788	Trade debt	DISPUTED	\$	17,000.00
7	Karen M Muller, Attorney	1729 Port Sheffield Place, Newport Beach, CA 92660, Kmuller@karenmullerlaw.com	Legal services		\$	31,016.00
8	BB Consulting Service, Inc	6540 Lusk Blvd. Ste C-136B, San Diego, CA 92121 (619-253-4322, Beth.bbcs@gmail.com	Trade debt		\$	27,590.00
9	Johnson and Wood Ins	5731 Palmer Way, Ste D, Carlsbad, CA 92010 (760)603-8135			\$	-
10	SDG and E	PO BOX 25111, Santa Ana, CA 92799-5111 (800)336-7343	Trade debt		\$	55,232.00
11	Eastgate Bend Two	5360 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, CA 92121	Promissory note		\$	22,867.00
12	StarPoint Advantage	2251 San Diego, Ave., Ste A-150, San Diego,CA 92110 (800)869-0135	Trade debt	DISPUTED	\$	21,853.00
13	Fermentek, Ltd	4 Yatziv St. POB 47120, Jerusalem 9780046, Israel 972-2-5853953, contact: Galia Peri Sales & Operations galia.peri@fermentek.com	Trade debt		\$	18,235.00
14	HyClone	13800 Collections Center Drive, Chicago, IL 60693, Contact: Annette Brinkerhoff annette.brinkerhoff@thermofisher.com	Trade debt		\$	18,046.53
15	Stonhard, Inc	P.O. BOX 931947, Cleveland, OH 44193, Contact: Mary Michalski (800)854-0310	Trade Debt		\$	17,610.00
16	Dara Biosciences, Inc	8601 Six Forks Road Ste 160, Raleigh, NC 27615 (919)861-0232 Contact: Linda Jett ljett@darabio.com	Customer Deposit		\$	17,394.70
17	Lyo-Tech	1206 W. Barkley Ave. Orange, CA 92868 (714)744-3336	Trade debt	DISPUTED	\$	17,362.48
18	Life Technologies Corp	Bank of America Lockbox serv., 12088 Collecton Center Dr. Chicago, IL 60693 (800)955-6288	Trade Debt		\$	17,171.00
19	Molecular Epidemiology, Inc	15300 Bothell Way NE, Lake Forest Park, WA 98155 Contact: Acct. Rec. Dept. ar@iehinc.com	Trade debt		\$	16,705.00
20	VWR International	P.O Box 640169, Pittsburgh, PA 15264-0169, Contact: logesh_ramakrishnan@vwr.com	Trade debt		\$	16,146.38